

Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 46 of 8th September, 2006

CONTENTS

	No.	Page	
		LEGAL NOTICES	
	144	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 258 Constitution - Section 89	8
	145	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 258 Constitution - Section 89	8
	146	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 259 Constitution - Section 89	9
)	147	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 25 Constitution - Section 89	9
	148	Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business 26	0

Published by the Authority of His Majesty the King Price: M1.50

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 144 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

'MATHABISO LEPONO

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to TRADE AND INDUSTRY, COOPERATIVES AND MARKETING from 21st to 24th June, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HONOURABLE MPHO MALIE from Lesotho.

DATED: 21ST JUNE, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 145 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

'MATHABISO LEPONO

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to TOURISM, ENVIRONMENT AND CULTURE from 21st to 24th June, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HON-OURABLE LEBOHANG NTS'INYI from Lesotho.

DATED: 21ST JUNE, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 146 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

LEBOHANG NTS'INYI

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING from 26th to 29th July, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HON-OURABLE DR. THAHANE TIMOTHY THAHANE from Lesotho.

DATED: 26TH JULY, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 147 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

MPHO MALIE

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to TOURISM, ENVIRONMENT AND CULTURE from 1st to 3rd August, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HON-OURABLE LEBOHANG NTS'INYI from Lesotho.

DATED: 1ST AUGUST, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 148 OF 2006

Assignment of Responsibility for Government Business Constitution - Section 89

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 89 of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, assign to the HONOURABLE

LEBOHANG NTS'INYI

being a Minister of Government of Lesotho, responsibility for the business of Government relating to FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING from 2nd to 5th August, 2006 being the period of the absence of the HON-OURABLE THAHANE TIMOTHY THAHANE from Lesotho.

DATED: 2ND AUGUST, 2006

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO